

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3863 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2061 OF 2025
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.280 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.233 OF 2019**

The Bombay Diocesan Trust Association
Pvt. Ltd., Thr. Its Hon'ble Secretary &
Authorised Rep.

... Applicant

v/s.

Chankya Gyan Kendra, A Public Charitable
Trust & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Mehul Shah a/w Daljeet Singh Bhatia for the
Applicant/Plaintiff in IA/3863/2025, Suit/233/2019.

Mr. Nimesh R. Mehta for the Applicant in IA/2061/2025.

Mr. Pradeep Bakhruu, Mr. Piyush Kranti i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co.
for Defendant No.1 in IA/2061/2025, IA/3863/2025,
CRR/280/2025.

Mr. Shravan Purohit i/by Mr. Nikhil Mishra for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Swayam S. Chopda, OSD, Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 10TH FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. The Advocate Mr. Nimesh Mehta for the Plaintiff and all other Respondents shall file their Affidavit in response to the Interim Application No.2061 of 2025 within a period of two weeks'

from today.

2. The Advocate for the Applicant shall file and serve a consolidated list of dates and events, written submissions structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponent's contentions along with supporting case laws within a period of one week from today. The Respondents shall do the same within a period of two weeks' thereafter.

3. The Advocate for the Plaintiff in Interim Application No.3863 of 2025 to file and serve additional Affidavit in the Registry on or before 13th February 2026.

4. List the matter for hearing on 10th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)