

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3863 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 233 OF 2019

The Bombay Diocesan Trust Association

Private Limited, Thr Its Hon. Secretary

And Authorised Rep.

...Applicant

Versus

Chankya Gyan Kendra, A Public

Charitable Trust And Anr

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2061 OF 2025

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 280 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 233 OF 2019

Mr. Mohammed Khalik i/b Nimesh R. Mehta, for the Applicant in IA/2061/2025.
Mr. Mehul Shah i/b Daljeet Singh Bhatia, for the Plaintiff in S/233/2019 and for
the Applicant in IA/3863/2025.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Let the additional affidavit be filed in the Registry.
2. Stand over to 24th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]